



OTIS SPUNKMEYER

005069 - **Cookie White Choc Mac Nut 58807**

Individually quick frozen pre-portioned cookie dough pucks. Each puck weighs about 1.33oz (38g) and bakes up into a cookie with white chocolate chips and macadamia nuts throughout.



Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container **240**
Serving size **1 COOKIE DOUGH (38g)**

Amount per serving
Calories 170

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 125mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 22g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 14g	
Includes 13g Added Sugar	26%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	1%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.8mg	4%
Potassium 40mg	1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

* Benefits

Certified Kosher Dairy. Can be sold to schools. 0.5 oz Equivalent Grains. No High Fructose Corn Syrup.

Ingredients

FOR COOKIE MADE AT US BAKERIES INGREDIENT STATEMENT FOR US MARKET (ENGLISH) INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WHITE CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS MILK), CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR)), EGGS, MACADAMIA NUTS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM (MILK), SALT), MOLASSES, WATER, BAKING SODA, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CONTAINS: EGGS, MACADAMIA NUTS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT. MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES: PEANUTS, ALMONDS, COCONUT, PECANS, WALNUTS. (FRENCH) INGREDIENTS: FARINE ENRICHIE BLANCHE (FARINE DE BL BLANCHE, FARINE D'ORGE MALT, NIACINE, FER, MONONITRATE DE THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVINE, ACIDE FOLIQUE), SUCRE, PIPITES DE CHOCOLAT BLANC (SUCRE, LAIT ENTIER EN POUDDRE, BEURRE DE CACAO), LECITHINE DE SOJA, ARME ARTIFICIEL, MARGARINE (HUILE DE PALME, EAU, CONTIENT 2% OU MOINS DE: SEL, ARME NATUREL (CONTIENT LAIT), ACIDE CITRIQUE, PALMITATE DE VITAMIN A AJOUT, BTA-CAROTENE (COLORANT)), OEUFS, NOIX DE MACADAMIA, CONTIENT 2% OU MOINS DE: BEURRE (CRME (LAIT), SEL), MLASSES, EAU, BICARBONATE DE SOUDE, SEL, ARMES NATURELS ET ARTIFICIELS. CONTIENT : OEUFS, NOIX DE MACADAMIA, LAIT, SOJA. BLCE PRODUIT EST FABRIQU DANS UNE USINE QUI UTILISE : ARACHIDES, AMANDES, NOIX DE COCO, PACANES, NOIX.

Allergens

Contains:

eggs milk soy tree nuts

wheat

May Contain:

peanuts

Handling Suggestions

Dough pieces are packed in a poly bag; poly bag is packed into a master shipper case. Keep Frozen; Shelf Life After Bake: 1 day; After Bake Storage Type: Ambient;

Serving Suggestions

Do not eat raw cookie dough

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

For baking instructions, refer to bake chart presented on both this FFS document and on the shipping case.

Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer
OTIS SPUNKMEYER	Aryzta, LLC

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
58807	005069	10013087588078	1	1 / 240 / 1.33 ONZ

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Catch Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21.25lb	20lb	No	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16.38in	10.38in	7.94in	0.78ft3	10x9	365DAYS	-10°F / 10°F



OTIS SPUNKMEYER

005069 - Cookie White Choc Mac Nut 58807

Individually quick frozen pre-portioned cookie dough pucks. Each puck weighs about 1.33oz (38g) and bakes up into a cookie with white chocolate chips and macadamia nuts throughout.



Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

Calories	170	Total Fat	8g	Sodium	125mg
Protein	2	Trans Fats	0g	Calcium	20mg
Total Carbohydrates...	22g	Saturated Fat	4g	Iron	0.8mg
Sugars	14g	Added Sugars	13g	Potassium	40mg
Dietary Fiber	0g	Polyunsaturated Fat	0g	Zinc	0
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat	0g	Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	10mg		
Vitamin A(U)	0	Vitamin D	0.1mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C	0mg	Folate	0mg	Riboflavin	0mg
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

Additional Images

